dissent to the following Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 
148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and 
Auditors) Rules, 2014, the payment of remuneration of  
` 33,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh only) per annum 
plus applicable service tax and out of pocket expenses 
actually incurred during the course of audit to Ashwin 
Solanki & Associates, Cost Accountant (Registration  
No.100392) appointed as Cost Auditor, by the Board of 
Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost